## RESOLUTION OF THE TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI CITY COUNCIL REQUESTING THREE RIVERS SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY AMEND ITS CURRENT SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR A PROPOSED EXPANSION OF THE WONDURA CLASS II RUBBISH LANDFILL IN THE CITY TUPELO, LEE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

**WHEREAS**, the City of Tupelo is a member of the Three Rivers Solid Waste Management Authority (TRSWMA); and

**WHEREAS**, in regard to the expansion of the Tupelo Class II Rubbish Landfill, TRSWMA is required by the Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality (MDEQ) to amend its Solid Waste Management Plan to include the proposed facility expansion;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that Tupelo, Mississippi, acting by and through its City Council, is hereby authorized to undertake the following procedures with all costs incurred to be paid by the City of Tupelo:

(1) To submit its Applicant Request Form For Amendment to the Local Solid Waste Management Plan to TRSWMA as it relates to the proposed expansion, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by reference;

(2) To undertake all necessary requirements to ensure that the modifications to the Solid Waste Management Plan are approved by TRSWMA in order to effectuate this facility expansion;

(3) Thereafter, to undertake all necessary steps to ensure that the modification to the Solid Waste Management Plan is approved by MDEQ.

After a full discussion of this matter, Council Member \_\_\_\_\_\_ moved

that the foregoing Resolution be adopted and said motion was seconded by Council Member

\_\_\_\_\_ and upon the question being put to a vote, the results were as follows:

Councilmember Mims voted	
Councilmember L. Bryan voted	
Councilmember Beard voted	
Councilmember Davis voted	
Councilmember Palmer voted	
Councilmember Gaston voted	
Councilmember Jones voted	

The motion having received the affirmative vote of a majority of the members present,

the President declared the motion carried and the resolution adopted.

WHEREUPON, the foregoing Resolution was declared, passed and adopted at a regular

meeting of the Council on this the \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2022.

## CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

------

By: \_\_\_\_\_

BUDDY PALMER City Council President

ATTEST:

MISSY SHELTON Clerk of the Council

APPROVED:

TODD JORDAN, Mayor

DATE